
RESODUTION NO. 1984-59 

AUTHORITTNO CHANGE ORDER 4E-IP 
FOR PROJECT 4, BID PACKAGE EI-FURNISH, 
DELIVER AND INSTALL STORAGE AREA 
EQUIPMEhT - CESrfRAL BUS, CENTRAL RAIL 
AND CNT FACILITY AT AN ADDITIONAL COST 
OF NOT TO EXCEED $7,~O5.16 AND AN 
EX2ENSION OF TIME TO FEBRUARY 15, 1984 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0N-03-CO54 80% U~[~A AND 
20,~ LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1983-66 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Republic Steel Corporation, 
Industrial ProduGts Division; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that one Change Order be approved 
to allow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cu~ahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Order: 

4E1-1P Addition of metal guardrail for protection of 
new Storage Retrieval Machine at Centra! Bus 
facility; plus additiona! security fencing at 
Central Services Building Storeroom. To be 
done at a cost of $7,805.16 and an extension 
of time to February 15, 1984. 

Section 2. That said change order shall provide for an expenditure 
of 80% uMrA funds. 

Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 


